19900001710

CARSON & POWELL, P.C.

101 SOUTHFIELD ROAD, SUITE 301 BIRMINGHAM, MICHIGAN 48009

STEVEN C. POWELL

TELEPHONE (248) 594-9600

FACSIMILE (248) 594-9700

Desc. of Prop January 6, 1999 789 - 00524-00671 R

Registration Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

****285.00 ****285.00

Articles of Organization

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find Articles of Organization and Affidavit, and Designation of Registered Agent for All Pro Luxury Limousines by WFM, LLC. Kindly file and return a copy to me at the above address. Also enclosed is a check for \$285.00 to cover the applicable filing fees.

If you have any questions or comments, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely.

Carson & Powell. P.

Steven C. Powell

/dlu Encls

USA.Allpro.FL Corp 12-16-98.ltr

Name Availability Document Examiner Updater Updater Verifyer

Acknowledgement

W. P. Verifyer



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

January 25, 1999

STEVEN C. POWELL CARSON & POWELL, P.C. 101 SOUTHFIELD ROAD, SUITE 301 BIRMINGHAM, MI 48009

SUBJECT: ALL PRO LUXURY LIMOUSINES BY WFM, LLC

Ref. Number: W99000001701

We have received your document for ALL PRO LUXURY LIMOUSINES BY WFM, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$285.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The affidavit must contain a description of the property listed.,

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6967.

Michelle Hodges Document Specialist

Letter Number: 499A00003120

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA'LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

All Pro Luxury Limousines by WFM, LIC

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

2000 Main Street Dunedin, Florida 34698

ARTICLE III - Duration:

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be:

Perpetual

SECRETARY OF STATE VISION OF CORPORATION OF CORPORA

ARTICLE IV - Management: (Check the appropriate box and complete the statement)

Ц	The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a manager or managers and the name(s)
	and address(es) of such manager(s) who is/are to serve as manager(s) is/are:

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members and the name(s) and address(es) of the managing member(s) is/are:

John Muller Hans Freiesleben 2000 Main Street Dunedin, Florida 34698

ARTICLE V - Admission of Additional Members:

The right, if given, of the members to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of the admissions shall be:

A vote of approval of 100% of existing members

ARTICLE VI - Members Rights to Continue Business:

The right, if given, of the remaining members of the limited liability company to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company shall be:

Pursuant to written operating agreement, members will have the right to continue business.

ARTICLE VII - Affidavit of Membership and Contributions

The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of All Pro	Luxury Limousines
by WFM. IIC	ertifies:
 the above named limited liability company has at least one member; the total amount of cash contributed by the member(s) is 	\$;
 3) if any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by member(s) is (A description of the property is attached and made a part hereto.); and 4) the total amount of cash and property contributed and anticipated to be 	;
contributed by member(s) is	\$31,000
Automobile, see attached.	
	_ <u></u>
Signature of a member of an authorized representative of a men	mber.
(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the executio affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that stated herein are true.)	n of this the facts
John Muller Typed or printed name of signed	<u> </u>
Typed or printed name of signee	·

Filing Fee: \$250.00 for Articles and Affidavit

VENEZIE REMITIKATION OF TITLE AMEZOR

VENEZIE REMITIKATION ON TAX REPORT

JETITLE IS NOT RECEIVED WITHIN 60 DAYS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION

	00745 39 12 0 1686.85	16:28 12/22/98
	12/22/98	79
	14100130 MENT	TRUNC TAG TAG
j		2
F.C.	69115299 166DW52P1SR706080 95 44A9	CASS CHILDR LAND 5 = AGY
203	166DWSZP1SR706080 95 4469	03 CADI 4D 90 = RPT
2	ALL PRO LUXURY LIMOUSINE BY WEM	TASET
¥.	4717 BARTLET RD	NO FL DL NO FL DL 14100138=
FTA	HOLIDAY FL 34690	TO TAY YE -UNITED
REGIETRATION CENTIFICAN	TAXE TAXE FACE TO BE COLD OF	ARLE A YAYT CROTYETTS
	A 25 16	CHAICO TE IN THE CASE WILLIAM PREVIOUS DI
• :	THE PERSON WITH THE PERSON OF SORF	11/06/9
	25.00 0.00 2.00 4.75	31 78 1500 00
_	ADJT \$1	*41. Tels. Cues. Teld
	[Perulating QPPI	TE TITLE Y
	STATE PREV. REG. DATE VENCLIN ACCTO. NEW USED COONCIER	E 29115799 0 - 31
	NOTE OF PAST UPPROLOER: UF NO LIEN, ENTER NONE	2/98 A-ACTUAL MILEAGE
	MERCANTILE BANK	s. Address (Charles residented address of barrier, if different from above)
菱	ADDRESS: DATE OF USA:	
-	PG BGY 70004 171198 Y	TC, LIEN BOS, FOA
	ZP COO€	
	PARME OF SHULEN, PLORIDA OPACER, OR OTHER PREVIOUS OWNER:	REPLACEMENT TAG/DECAL
] [! . <u>v</u> s	is uccome plate and/or decal identified neme has been lost stolen dectroyed or frices, and the pouce or sheaft has been nother, depaced itsus are herewith
	ADDRESS:	
E .	ASST CLEVELAND QUE	CHECAL MUMBER YEAR
138	CITY-STATE DO LODE	
•	33901	ADICATE POTAL PLINCHASC PRICE INCLUDING ANY
	SALES TAX RECISTRATION NO	AND SELECT CONTROL CON
		MOCATE SALES OR USE TAX DUE AS PROVIDED BY HAPTER 212. R. ORIGA STATUTES.
431	TRANSPER OF TITLS DURCKASER HOLDS VALID VEHICLE VALL SE W. ELDAPT CHOICE WE ELDAPT	CONSUMER EXEMPTION CERTIF, # OR SALES TAX EXCHAPTION # SELLIPIC PRICE VERIFIED
186	RORDA SALES CR CARRENTAL	Ta amount to the second
TAX GEFO	USE TAX FOR THE	.ac
5°-	REASON(S) CHECICED	
	TANK ALAKS	
i	COMMENTS. CENTRY THAT THE MISTOR VEHICLE TO BE TITLES WILL NOT BE OPERAT	
	vivice:	
- 1	US-OF L LEASE Y COOMETER DECLARATIONS	SERTIFICATION
ŀ	THE MOTOR VOMCLE DESCRIBED ABOVE AND HELD BY LEMMATCH SHOULD SHOULD AND HELD AND HELD AND HELD AND HELD AND HELD AND THE MOTOR VEHICLE AND HELD AND THE MOTOR AND DESCRIBING IT HORSE IS THE MOTOR VOMCLE CHECK BY THE MOTOR VOMCLE CHECK BY THE MOTOR VOMCLE CHECK BY THE MOTOR VOMCLE CHECKED ABOVE AND HELD BY LEMMATCH SHOULD AND HELD BY LEMMATCH SHOWN ABOVE THE PURTHER ADMINISTRATION OF THE MOTOR VOMCLE CHECKED ABOVE AND HELD BY LEMMATCH SHOWN ABOVE THE PURTHER ADMINISTRATION OF THE MOTOR VOMCLE CHECKED ABOVE THE PURTHER ADMINISTRATION OF THE MOTOR VOMCLE CHECKED ABOVE THE PURTHER ADMINISTRATION OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE CHECKED ABOVE THE PURTHER ADMINISTRATION OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE CHECKED ABOVE THE PURTHER ADMINISTRATION OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE CHECKED ABOVE THE PURTHER ADMINISTRATION OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE CHECKED ABOVE THE PURTHER ADMINISTRATION OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE CHECKED ABOVE THE PURTHER ADMINISTRATION OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE AND THE MOTOR VEH	PERCENTION FOR TITLE AND OUR DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PERCENTY OF TH
3	THE MOTOR VOMELE DESCRIBED ABOVE AND HELD BY LENGELDER, OF LITTLE AND RECIPING IT PERSONS IN	Editeut. I'me affeim under Benalty of reflury that the intornation infoem. Ce is beredy civen that there is an existing whiten i by intornation infoem is
Challicalica		E TO GEFENO THE TITLE AGAINST ALL CLAIMS
5		
3	UNDER PENALTIES OF PERILIPATE TO A STATE THAT	
§	UNDER PENALTIES OF PENJUNY, I DECERRE THAT I HAY	e read the foregoing document and
[
1.	DATE - TO THE ACTION OF THE AC	
- }		
4	X IV /V	•
-	Signature of Registores Owner	Comment of the commen
		Signature of Applicatured Co-Owner
[]	MSNY-32041 (REV_1206)S	

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the limited liability company is: All Pro Luxury Limousines by

e name and t	ne Florida street ac	idress of the	registered agent	are:	
<u> Joh</u>	n Muller			-	
		NAM	Ē		
200	0 Main Street				
	Florida stree	t address (P. O.	Box NOT ACCEPTA	BLE)	
Dun	edin	FL	34698		
		CITY, STATE	AND ZIP		•

Filing Fee: \$ 35 for Designation of Registered Agent

am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

ohn Muller